Election: 2013 Consolidated Election
Jurisdiction: Ogle County, IL

Date: 2013-04-09 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 35343

Ballots Cast: 10801

Voter Turnout: 31%

Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: OREGON-NASHUA 1(Voter Turnout: 44% - Total Registered Voters: 585)

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR OREGON-NASHUA TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Sharon E. Bowers (IND) 216 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK OREGON-NASHUA TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Cecilia Zimmerman (IND) 204 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR OREGON-NASHUA TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Gary H. Bolthouse (IND) 204 100

Contest: HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER OREGON-NASHUA TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Timothy J. Leary (IND) 206 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES OREGON-NASHUA TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Dave Stenger (IND) 171 26.23
Gary Schnorr (IND) 162 24.85
Duane E. Moser (IND) 160 24.54
Edwin C. Wehmhoefer (IND) 159 24.39

Contest: COMMISSIONER OREGON PARK DISTRICT
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Candidate Name
Daniel Engelkes (NON)
David E. Bakener (NON)

Total Votes

169
157

Vote %
51.84
48.16

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEES OREGON PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name
Wendy Nelson (NON)
Michael Cermak (NON)
Cheryl Youtsey (NON)
Joseph Popp (NON)

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OREGON COMMUNITY UNIT

Candidate Name
Edward Smith (NON)
Bryan Wills (NON)
Bruce Obendorf (NON)
Barry Barton (NON)
Corey Buck (NON)
Kurt Wilson (NON)

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE ROCK VALLEY COLLEGE

Candidate Name

Lynn Kearney (NON)
Michael D. Olson (NON)
Patrick Murphy (NON)
Colin Grennan (NON)
Christoffer Banks (NON)
Frank Haney (NON)

Ray Montelongo (NON)
Richard W. Mowris (NON)
Romero L. Bennett (NON)
Walter P. Chimiak (NON)

Total Votes
120

100

66

51

Total Votes
154

122

119

109

100

78

Total Votes
94
62
53
36
35
34
29
23
23
22

Vote %
35.61
29.67
19.58
15.13

Vote %
22.58
17.89
17.45
15.98
14.66
11.44

Vote %
22.87
15.09
12.9
8.76
8.52
8.27
7.06
5.6
5.6
5.35

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL LEE/OGLE

Candidate Name
Francis Drew (NON)
Boyd C. Melvin (NON)

Total Votes
172
95

Vote %
64.42
35.58
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Contest: OREGON PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TAX RATE INCREASE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 132 52.17
YES (NON) 121 47.83

Contest: OREGON PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT BOND PROPOSITION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 138 53.91
NO (NON) 118 46.09

Contest: OREGON-NASHUA TOWNSHIP ELECTRICAL AGGREGATION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 16 53.33
YES (NON) 14 46.67

Contest: OGLE COUNTY RETAILERS OCCUPATION TAX

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 141 55.95
YES (NON) 111 44.05

Contest: OGLE COUNTY ELECTRICAL AGGREGATION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 17 56.67
YES (NON) 13 43.33

Contest: OGLE COUNTY CONCEALED CARRY

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 143 57.66
NO (NON) 105 42.34
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