Election: 2013 Consolidated Election Jurisdiction: Ogle County, IL Date: 2013-04-09 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 35343 Ballots Cast: 10801 Voter Turnout: 31% Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: OREGON-NASHUA 1(Voter Turnout: 44% - Total Registered Voters: 585)

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR OREGON-NASHUA TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Sharon E. Bowers (IND)	216	100

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK OREGON-NASHUA TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Cecilia Zimmerman (IND)	204	100

Contest: TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR OREGON-NASHUA TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Gary H. Bolthouse (IND)	204	100

Contest: HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER OREGON-NASHUA TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Timothy J. Leary (IND)	206	100

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES OREGON-NASHUA TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Dave Stenger (IND)	171	26.23
Gary Schnorr (IND)	162	24.85
Duane E. Moser (IND)	160	24.54
Edwin C. Wehmhoefer (IND)	159	24.39

Contest: COMMISSIONER OREGON PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Daniel Engelkes (NON)	169	51.84
David E. Bakener (NON)	157	48.16

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEES OREGON PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Wendy Nelson (NON)	120	35.61
Michael Cermak (NON)	100	29.67
Cheryl Youtsey (NON)	66	19.58
Joseph Popp (NON)	51	15.13

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OREGON COMMUNITY UNIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Edward Smith (NON)	154	22.58
Bryan Wills (NON)	122	17.89
Bruce Obendorf (NON)	119	17.45
Barry Barton (NON)	109	15.98
Corey Buck (NON)	100	14.66
Kurt Wilson (NON)	78	11.44

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE ROCK VALLEY COLLEGE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Lynn Kearney (NON)	94	22.87
Michael D. Olson (NON)	62	15.09
Patrick Murphy (NON)	53	12.9
Colin Grennan (NON)	36	8.76
Christoffer Banks (NON)	35	8.52
Frank Haney (NON)	34	8.27
Ray Montelongo (NON)	29	7.06
Bichard W. Mowris (NON)	22	5.6
	-	-

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL LEE/OGLE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Francis Drew (NON)	172	64.42
Boyd C. Melvin (NON)	95	35.58

Contest: OREGON PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TAX RATE INCREASE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	132	52.17
YES (NON)	121	47.83

Contest: OREGON PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT BOND PROPOSITION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	138	53.91
NO (NON)	118	46.09

Contest: OREGON-NASHUA TOWNSHIP ELECTRICAL AGGREGATION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	16	53.33
YES (NON)	14	46.67

Contest: OGLE COUNTY RETAILERS OCCUPATION TAX

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	141	55.95
YES (NON)	111	44.05

Contest: OGLE COUNTY ELECTRICAL AGGREGATION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	17	56.67
YES (NON)	13	43.33

Contest: OGLE COUNTY CONCEALED CARRY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	143	57.66
NO (NON)	105	42.34